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Fein, Ian

From: DCD_ECFNotice@dcd.uscourts.gov
Sent: Friday, September 11, 2020 1:13 PM
To: DCD_ECFNotice@dcd.uscourts.gov
Subject: Activity in Case 1:20-cv-01589-JEB CONSERVATION LAW FOUNDATION et al v. TRUMP et al Order 

on Motion to Stay

This is an automatic e‐mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e‐mail 
because the mail box is unattended.  
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and 
parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if 
receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, 
download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the 
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply. 

U.S. District Court 

District of Columbia 

Notice of Electronic Filing  
 
The following transaction was entered on 9/11/2020 at 4:13 PM and filed on 9/11/2020  

Case Name:   CONSERVATION LAW FOUNDATION et al v. TRUMP et al

Case Number:  1:20‐cv‐01589‐JEB 

Filer:   

Document Number: No document attached  

Docket Text:  

MINUTE ORDER: Because a stay will both promote judicial economy and in no way harm 
Defendants, the Court ORDERS thatPlaintiffs' [14] Motion to Stay is GRANTED, and the case is 
hereby STAYED until further Order of the Court. The Court further ORDERS that the parties 
shall file a joint status report within 14 days of the Supreme Court's grant or denial of the 
petition for certiorari in Massachusetts Lobstermen's Association v. Ross, No. 20-97 (filed July 
27, 2020), informing this Court of the Supreme Court's decision and proposing next steps for 
further proceedings in this case. So ORDERED by Judge James E. Boasberg on 09/11/2020. 
(lcjeb2)  

 
1:20‐cv‐01589‐JEB Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
Lucinda J. Bach     lucinda.bach@usdoj.gov 
 
David Earl Frulla     dfrulla@kelleydrye.com, docketing@kelleydrye.com, jizurieta@kelleydrye.com 
 
Peter Shelley     pshelley@clf.org, alorenc@clf.org, yau@clf.org 
 
Erica A. Fuller     efuller@clf.org, ahellweg@clf.org, yau@clf.org 
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Ian Fein     ifein@nrdc.org, jbaird@nrdc.org 
 
Katherine K. Desormeau     kdesormeau@nrdc.org, bsewell@nrdc.org, grose@nrdc.org, jbaird@nrdc.org, 
jiwata@nrdc.org, mnewman@nrdc.org 
 
Jacqueline M Iwata     jiwata@nrdc.org 
 
1:20‐cv‐01589‐JEB Notice will be delivered by other means to::  

 


